 Beneral Wand Office,

State of Texas,

Aastin, Octoher 21, 1903,

JOHN J. TERRELL,COMMISSIONE R,
J.T.ROBISOMN, CHIEF CLEAK. g8.Y. 44309=-TF1lovd county,
Judge Arthur B

}. DUrTiCaNn,

Floydada, Texas,

i

Dear S5ir:

Your letter of
Dave Sparks to purchase .survey No,
act of 1900, has Yeen racelved,

ertein whether or not Dave Sparks 1s
tioh 3045 B. & B,

315 nunbered

o

a8 above under

G
purchager of. scc 3 i and pection 24 A,B.& M,, &z ithe
r these two sections were made to D, G, Sparks, Plesge
. this o7flce if D, C, and Dave Sparks

are the same party.
are the same party please h

i

ave Mr, Sparks submit a state=
ment tm signed by himself to thisg effect &

and oblige,
Very respectfully,

Eutehins -Twing. Cormissioner,

coualen 32 196

the 16th inst,, enclosing aprlication of

Lrg

This application is suspended

the original




TaL-10015m

Beneral Land Dffice,
Btate of Texaxz.

Rusiim. September 21,1903,
CHARLES RUdAN, COMMISSIONER.
J. J. TERRELL, CHIEF CLERK,
lir. Dave Sparks,
Floydada, Texas,
Dear Sir:
Your application to the County Surveyor of Floyd

County, covering a survey of a traet of land, under the aect of 1900, to-
gether with the field notes rendered in acecordance therewith, calling for
survey No. 313 , blk. No. , 440.5 acres, have been received,
examined and approved.

This land is not detached and is subjeet to sale as actual settler, or
additicnal, under the terms of the aet of yQOU, and enclosed herein find
blanks covering the purchase of samé as either. This land is classified as
grazing and valued at $ 2.00 per acre.

When you send your application to purchase to this offiee you should at
the same time remit to Hon. Jno. W. Robbins, State Treasurer, Austin, Texas,
the sum of 1-40th of the total purehase price (in cash) based on the above
valuation and acreage. Your application to purchase should be accompanied
by your obligation for the remaining 39-40ths, as per form at bottom of
application. This unpaid balance is subject to payment within forty years
from the date of purchase, according to the provisions of the act of 1900,
and bears interest at the rate of 3 per cent per annum.

You have sixty days from the date of this notiece within whieh to com-
ply with the above instruections, and it would be greatly appreciated if you
would faeilitate matters as much as possible and exercise due care in hand-
ling the matter. ;

When corresponding with this office in regard hereto please refer to

School File No. 4439 ; Floyd County.
Very respeetfully, ;
Ewing
Ene. e
8. F. NHe. % .
Floyd Co. e "':i;fiﬁ £

Commissioner.

.-'.ﬁ—'—-
Hon, J. W. Robbins, State Treasurﬂﬁ;ff’

This c¢arbon is for your infarmatfg;;

I

f/,a.:_.u_"_?‘::-fl 2a Ty



P GENERAL LAND OFFICE
+ STATE OF TEXAS

FOWE J. TERRELL. COMMISSTONER
J: Tw ROBISON, oHIEF OLEwR

L

lastin

May 29, 1903.
S. F. 4439-Floyd County.

Mr. Tom P. Stein,
Co.Surveyor of Flovd Co.,
Floydada, Texas,

Dear Eir:

Replying to yours of the 19th inst., beg to advise that
I am returning you herewith your sketch. It does not show the p
connections required. What is the course and dlatance as found Hy
measurcments made by you on the ground between the original N.E,
corner of 26,Chas.Goodnigh and the original H.E.corner of 1,B.%.B,
and how Aaid wou find and identify each of these original corners?
The answr to these questlons are the facts your sketch shoulé show.
The information will be necessary before any action ecan be taken on
the application of Dave Sparks (8.F.4439) and others. Please vrepare
2 sketch showing this co nnection, giving some care to apoearance,
and place certificate on same sheet of paper with sketch g0 that
it may be filed as a permanent record with other papers pertaining
to the Sparks' claim,

Yery respectfully,

Hunniecutt (JFE) Commissioner,
Mr. Dave SparksFloydada, Texas.
This carbon is for your information.

courden 32198




. GENERAL LAND OFFICE
o STATE OF TEXAS

JOHN J. TEREBRLL, COMMIASIONER
¥ ‘:: RONIKON, CHINF OISR

Siastorn
April 28th, 1203,
===5,F,44%9, Floyd Co=--
Ceunty Surveyor of Floyd County,
Floydada, Texas,
Dear Bir:--keferring to the above file number which covers & survey of
land mede under th act of 1900 for Dave Sparks, Survey No,51%1, 440.6
acres, beg to advise you that acti r on sawme has been suspenced for the
resson that the following corrections and information s neceasary te fore
any faverakle disposition cam be wede on the same: You w#ill have to
furnish trhis office =itk & complete certified sketch ard copnecting line
etween A,.7.&8 M, Plk.l1 on the west, the Chas, Gocdnight surveys 26 &c, on
@ eaat and north,B.& HB.Blk, 1&I.K.R,Co,7ur.2 and M.C.Co. surveys 64 and 66
the south go that this intervening spasce will ke fully cshown, A portion
sthis hes been done Ly Capt. R.u.,Kenney, State Burveyor, &s shown by
irandum sketeh herewith, A completion of this work =o as to surround
intervening space is needed however, Your attention j= directed to Sx. .
teh her:with enclosed showing thls territory as it appears from the
ch made by Cept. Kenney whick will: ipédicate more fuily what 12 desired
his office, Pleaee let us hear from vou &t once and vhen
ing refer to the above file number.
Very respectfully,
iﬂnﬂt - :
Commisajoner,
ave Sparks, :
Floydede, Texes,
Carvon wopy of this is for your information and attention,

dmAJLlEQIQ?.




: GENERAL LAND OFFICE

L

AR RO E Al Gt STATE OF TEXAS.
JoJ. TERRELL, Chief Clerk,

AUSTIN
- December &, 19202,

2 ¥. 4439-4569-Floyd County.

¥r. 7. ¥. Houghton,
Flovdada, Texas,
Dear Cir: :
Replying to your favor of 27th ult. relative to the ‘bhove file
numbers covering zurvevs under tre act of 1900 made Tor Dave IJparks in
Floyé county, beg to advise you that upon examination of thiz matter in
conrection with the offlicial bend of J.¥.Crawford,Jr., county surveyor
of Fiovd county, I fird that the survey && made by wvirtue of avulica.-
tion filed with him on Hovember 12, 1902, is iilegal for the rcason
that the bond of the county surveyor elcet of Floyd county was aporoved
by the comnicsioners® court of Floyd county in open session on Novenber
1e, 1802 and fliled with the county clerk of that county on same date,
The appllcatior and field note: of W.H.Love filedln this offlce under
2.F. 46992 according to tre face ¢f the papere covers £,F.4439 in the
pame of Dave ESparks, under vhick latter file of ¥r, fparke it appears
that the papere were flleé in this office under the amerded section 6
of the act of 1900 effective July 9, 1901, Your contest that Mr Sparks
has glept on rie rights for neerly fifteen months ard by virtue of same
eannot <laim anv preference right by virtue of salé smenément validating
surveye where macde prior to Janwary lst, 1901 on vacancics greater than
2660 acres, canvot bhe sustained for the reason that said amending
section placed no limitation on the time wit! in which such prefe-cnce

Note—All payments for Sehool and Asylum Lands must be made to the State Treasurer, and not be sent to this office.

5

Cozenidin 32200




*

: GENERAL LAND OFFICE
CHARLES ROGAN, Commissioner, STATE QF TEXAS.
g _{ TERRELL, Chief Clerk.

AUSTIN
T.F.H., 72,

right shoulé lapse., I am returning herewith the of icial bond of J.M.
Crawford which was enclosed in your letter of 2bove date as requested

you no further advice in the matter, However, notation as to the

on file in same,

by vou. These claims have not vet been acted upon and hence we can give
legelity of the claimg filed under 8.7.4669 has been macdeon field notes

Very respectfully,
Dict. Hutckins (JFE)

Comnissioner.

Note— Al ;'mgmfin ts for Se

b

hool and Asylum Lands must be made to the State Treasurer, and not be sent to this office.
T

Cardian 2R20)
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